
PLACES OF ACCOMMODATION IN THE VICINITY OF THE UNIVERSITY OF THE FREE STATE 
 
Hotel  / guesthouse Contact 

person 

Tel E-mail ± Distance 

from UFS 
Adelante Lodge B&B +27(0)51 444 6400 info@adelante.co.za 

www.adelante.co.za 
1,5 /5km 

Anta Boga 
Boutique Hotel 

Anina Hetzel +27(0)51  
444 4643 

reservations@antaboga.co.za 
www.antaboga.co.za 

1,5 /2km 

Bloemfontein Protea Hotel +27(0)51 444 4321 www.proteahotels.com/hotels/Pag

es/protea-hotel-bloemfontein.aspx  

 

City Living B&B +27(0)51 444 6688 cityliving@telkomsa.net 
www.city-living.co.za 

2,5/5km 

City Lodge Hotel +27(0)51 444 2974 https://www.citylodge.co.za/cl1.p

hp  

 

Cocoon Guest House B&B +27 (0)51 444 9057 info@cocoonstay.co.za 
www.cocoonstay.co.za 

1,5/3km 

College Lodge Carli 

Stapelberg 
+27(0)51 444 3837 carli@collegelodge.co.za 

www.collegelodge.co.za 
1,5 /2km 

Colonade Lodge  +27 (0)51 522 4440 www.colonadelodge.co.za 1,5 /2km 

Hide Place Lodge B&B +27(0)51 444 5608 alta@hideplace.co.za 
www.hideplace.co.za 

2/5km 

Hydro  
Guest House 

B&B +27(0)51 448 0523 www.hydroguesthouse.co.za 1,5 / 5km 

Jock-Inn B&B +27(0)51 444 0014 info@jock-inn.co.za 
www.jock-inn.co.za 

1,5 / 5km 

La Vie & Rose B&B +27(0)51 444 1098 info@lavie-rose.co.za 
www.lavie-rose.co.za 

1,5 / 5km 

Lazy Lizard 
Guesthouse 

B&B +27(0)051 444 5075 info@lizard.co.za 
www.lizard.co.za 

1,5 / 5km 

Palm Lodge B&B +27(0)051 444 6982 bookings@palmlodge.co.za 
www.palmlodge.co.za 

1,5 / 5km 

Queens Park 
Lodge 

B&B +27(0)51 444 5483 queensparlodge@gmail.com 
www.queensparklodge.co.za 

2, / 5km 

Rise & Shine Lodge B&B +27(0)51 522 1535 www.riseandshine.co.za 1,5 / 2,5 km 

Shawu Lodge Mariëtte 

Hattingh 
+27(0)51  522 5731 info@shawulodge.co.za 

www.shawulodge.com 
1.75 / 2.5km 

Sir Greys Guest House B&B +27(0)51 444 5460 sirgreys@mweb.co.za 
www.sirgreys.co.za 

1,5/5km 

Southern Sun Hotel +27(0)51 444 1253 http://www.tsogosunhotels.com/h

otels/bloemfontein  

 

Summer Place B&B +27(0)51 522 2412 info@summerplace.co.za 2 / 3 km 
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www.thesummerplace.co.za 

The Urban Hotel +27(0)51 444 3142 www.urbanhotel.co.za 1,5/5km 

Tuscany 
Lodge 

B&B +27(0)51 447 3317 info@tuscanylodge.co.za 
www.tuscanylodge.co.za 

1,5/2,5km 

Victorian Lodge B&B +27(0)51 447 9277 Info@victorianlodge.co.za 
www.victorianlodge.co.za 

1,5/2,5km 

Villa Bali Hotel +27(0)51 444 6606 Info@villabali.co.za 
www.villabali.co.za 

5km 

Villa Bane 
Guest House 

B&B +27(0)51 522 4017 www.villabaneguesthouse.co.za 1.75 / 2.5km 
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